

Æ

SLP(C)No. 8902 OF 2004
ITEM No.14

Court No. 2

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8902/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2004 in LPA 210/99
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. GOVINDASWAMY NAIDU HOSPITAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF COIMBATORE

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for urging addl. grounds and permission to file volume II
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Rohit Alex,Adv.
for M/s PH Parekh & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent states that the counter affidavit will be filed within a period of one week. Two weeks' thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder. List the matter thereafter.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER