

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8902/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2004 in LPA No. 210/1999 of HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. GOVINDASWAMY NAIDU HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF COIMBATORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds, permission to file Vol.II and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv. for  
M/s. P.H.Parekh & Co. Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Mohan, ASG.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Subject to the petitioner's depositing an amount of 50% of the tax demanded with this Court within a period of six weeks from today there will be stay of the operation of the impugned order. The petitioner will keep on depositing 50% of the current and future demands as and when made. All amounts deposited with this Court shall be invested by the Registry in any Nationalised Bank in a short-term fixed deposit account initially for a period of six months. The fixed deposits shall be kept

renewed until further orders of this Court.

