

\206

C.A.No. 7604 OF 2004
ITEM No.43

Court No. 4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in Civil Appeal No.7604/2004

K. GOVINDASWAMY NAIDU HOSPITAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF COIMBATORE

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

Date : 17/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

For M/s P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr.V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The interim order granted by this Court is modified to the extent that the stay will operate with regard to the arrears provided the appellant deposit 50 % of the amount as demanded by the respondent in six equal monthly instalments except for the first along with the current demand.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master