

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B . S U D H E E N D R A K U M A R

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 7 6 0 4 O F 2 0 0 4

K . G O V I N D A S W A M Y N A I D U H O S P I T A L

A p p e l l a n t (s)

V E R S U S

M U N I C I P A L C O R P O R A T I O N O F C O I M B A T O R E

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(With office report for renewal of FDR)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Renew the FDR for a further period of six months from the
date of its

maturity.

Needless to state that the office to follow the guidelines in the office note

dated 23.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj