

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7604 OF 2004

K. GOVINDASWAMY NAIDU HOSPITAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF COIMBATORE

Respondent(s)

(With office report regarding renewal of FDR)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
M/S Parekh And Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Renew F.D.R. for a further period of six months from the date of maturity.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk