

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7604 OF 2004

K. GOVINDASWAMY NAIDU HOSPITAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF COIMBATORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal with permission to withdraw the fixed deposit and office report )

Date: 29/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr.E.R. Kumar, Adv.for  
M/S. Parekh & Co.,For Respondent(s) Mr.Senthil Jagdeesan, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
I.A.No.5 is allowed.

The civil appeal is permitted to be withdrawn accordingly.

So far as the amount is concerned, it will be paid to the appellant on the date of maturity of the respective fixed deposit receipts.

The learned counsel for the Corporation states that the Corporation has no objection.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 5 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7604 OF 2004

K. Govindaswamy Naidu Hospital

Applicant(s)

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Coimbatore

Respondent(s)

ORDER

I.A.No.5 is allowed.

The civil appeal is permitted to be withdrawn accordingly.

So far as the amount is concerned, it will be paid to the appellant on the date of maturity of the respective fixed deposit receipts.

The learned counsel for the Corporation states that the Corporation has no objection.

.....J.  
[ C.K. THAKKER ]

.....J.  
NEW DELHI,  
AUGUST 29, 2008.

[D.K. JAIN]